3-348-979-03
8/8.14
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH
METRAHIT 30M
Precision Digital Multimeter
DAkkS Calibration Certificate as Standard Feature
Deutsche
Akkreditierungsstelle

METRAHIT 30M
Precision Digital Multimeter
Order Information
D) Data sheet available
For further information on accessories please refer to our:
• Measuring Instruments and Testers Catalog
• website www.gossenmetrawatt.com
Designation Type Article Number
Precision Digital Multimeter,
See page 4 for standard equipment. METRAHIT 30M M230B
90 ... 250 V AC/5 V DC mains power
pack NA HIT 2X Z218H
Accessories for Operation with PCs
Single channel pack consisting of:
BD232 bidirectional interface adapter,
cable, METRAwin10/METRAHit  soft-
ware BD-Pack 1 Z215A
Bidirectional interface adapter BD232 GTZ3242100R0001
RS 232 interface cable, 2 m long Z3241 GTZ3241000R0001
METRAwin10/METRAHit
software update Z3240 GTZ3240000R0001
Bidirectional interface adapter
IR/USB for METRA HITs USB-HIT Z216A
Accessories for Voltage Measurement
Probe for voltage measurements in
power installations of up to 1000 V KS30 GTZ3204000R0001
Accessories for Current Measurement
Current sensors, current transformers and shunts see table on the next page
Accessories for Temperature Measurement
Pt100 temperature sensor for
surface and immersion measurements
from –40 to +600C Z3409 GTZ3409000R0001
Pt1000 temperature sensor, from –20
to +220 C for measurements in
household appliances in gases and
liquids, stainless steel immersion tube
dia. 3.2 mm TF220 Z102A
Pt100 oven sensor, –50 to +550C TF550 GTZ3408000R0001
10 ea. Pt100 adhesive temperature
sensor for –50 to +550C TS-Chipset GTZ3406000R0001
Accessories for Low Voltage Measurement
Kelvin clips (1 set) for 4-pole connec-
tion of low-resistance DUTs, cable
length: 120 cm KC4 Z227A
Kelvin probes (1 set) with double steel
tips for 4-pole connection of low-resis-
tance DUTs KC27 Z227B
Cable set with 2 mm diameter steel tips
and 120 cm cable, 1000 V / CAT I I KS17-S Z110H
Accessories for Transport
Imitation leather carrying pouch for
METRA HIT and METRAmax F829 GTZ3301000R0003
Cordura belt pouch for multimeters of the
METRA HIT and METRAport series HitBag Z115A
Imitation leather ever-ready case with
cable compartment F836 GTZ3302000R0001
Ever-ready case for 2 METRA HITs,
2 adapters and accessories F840 GTZ3302001R0001
Hard case for one METRA HIT and
accessories HC20 Z113A
Hard case for für two METRA HITs and
accessories HC30 Z113B

Current Measuring Accessories Suitable for
METRA HITAll current sensors and transformers are equipped with a connector cable (1.2 to 1.5 m long) with 4 mm safety banana plugs
Type Designation Measuring Range Meas.
Category
Max.
Wire Dia.
Transformation
Factor
Frequency
Range
Intrinsic Uncertainty
±(% rdg. + ...)
Article
Number
30M
DC/AC Current Sensors with Voltage Output
CP30 DC/AC clip-on current sensor,
with battery mode (30 h)
5 mA ... 30 A 300 V /
CAT III
25 mm 100 mV/A DC...20 kHz
(-1dB)
1 % +2 mA Z201B l
CP330 DC/AC clip-on current sensor,
with 2 measuring ranges,
battery mode (30 h)
0,5 ... 30 A
5 ... 300 A
300 V /
CAT III
25 mm 10 mV/A;
1 mV/A
DC...20 kHz
(-3 dB)
1 % + 50 mA
1 % + 100 mA
Z202B l
CP1100 DC/AC clip-on current sensor,
with 2 measuring ranges,
battery mode (30 h)
0,5 ... 100 A
5 ... 1000 A
300 V /
CAT III
32 mm 10 mV/A;
1 mV/A
DC...20 kHz
(-1dB)
1 % + 100 mA
1 % + 500 mA
Z203B l
Z13B DC/AC clip-on current sensor,
with 2 measuring ranges,
battery mode (50 h)
0.2 ... 40 A~/60 A–;
0.5 ... 400 A~/
600A–
300 V /
CAT IV
50 mm 10 mV/A,
1 mV/A
DC...65 Hz
... 10 kHz
1,5 %
2,0 %
Z213B l
AC Current Sensors with Voltage Output
WZ12B AC clip-on current sensor 10 mA~ ... 100 A~ 300 V /
CAT III
15 mm 100 mV/A 45 ... 65
... 500 Hz
1.5% +0.1 mA Z219B l
WZ12C AC clip-on current sensor,